RESOLUTION NO. 1984-77

AUTHORI ZING CHANGE ORDERS 5F-3P, 5F-4P,
SF-6P AND SF-8P FOR PROJECT 5, BID

PACKAGE ¥, GENERAL CONSTRUCTION - BUILDING
1, RAIL DISTRICT HEADQUARTERS, AT A TOTAL
ADDITTONAL COST OF NOT TO EXCEED $4,476.53
AND AN EXTENSION OF TIME OF 5 CALENDAR DAYS.
(CAPITAL GRANT QH-03-0054 80% UMFA AND 20%
LOCAL FUNDING)

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has by Resolution 1983-23, authorized
the General Manager to execute a contract with Wilson Bennett, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that these Change Orders be approved
to allow the work to progress;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohios:

Section 1. That the General Manager be and is hereby authorized to
execute the following Change Orders:

5F-3P Deletion of manholes and piping at a savings of
$2,213.02.

S5F-4P Additional ground rods and cable at a cost of
$941.29.

5F-6P Additional site lighting conduits at a cost of
$4,277.26 and an extension of time of 5 calendar days.

5F-8P Larger diameter boiler vent stack at a cost of
$1,471.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately
upon its adoptien.

-

- // E . - y /
Adopted: April 3 , 1984 L A (i i Lot

//President
ﬁ
P /.' |/\~ k,_,"
Attest: (//gw‘ 7 Coz

Secretary~Treasurer ¥ J




